
The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Trinity Catholic College Auburn Timetable

Effective 14 September 2025

Morning services

Morning bus route map - see next page Page 1 of 4

908 From Bankstown

Bankstown Station Stand D 07:25
Bankstown Central The Mall (opp) 07:27
Yagoona Ferrier Rd at Auburn Rd 07:35
Regents Park Station Amy St 07:46
Berala Station Campbell St 07:56
Auburn Hospital Hargrave Rd (opp) 08:06
Auburn Station South Pde, Stand B 08:14
Auburn St John's Catholic Primary School, Queen St (opp) 08:15

S579 From Guildford

Guildford Station Railway St 07:40
Guildford Rawson Rd before Bligh St 07:47
Auburn Mona Park, Mona St (opp) 07:59
Trinity Catholic College Auburn Park Rd (opp) 08:05

911 From Bankstown

Bankstown Station Stand D 07:30
Bankstown Central The Mall (opp) 07:31
Yagoona Glassop St at Dargan St 07:41
Georges Hall Donington Gardens, Rex Rd 07:48
Bass Hill Plaza Access Road 07:56
Chester Hill Community Centre Chester Hill Rd (opp) 08:03
South Granville Ferndell St after Straits Ave 08:11
South Granville Ferndell St before Rawson Rd 08:14
Auburn Wellington Rd opp Fraser St 08:22
Trinity Catholic College Auburn Park Rd 08:37

S409 From Chester Hill

Chester Hill Campbell Hill Rd before Moora St 07:38
Chester Hill Post Office Waldron Rd (opp) 07:44
Sefton Station Wellington Rd 07:50
Berala St Peter Chanel Church, Kingsland Rd 08:05
Trinity Catholic College Auburn Park Rd 08:15

909 From Bankstown

Bankstown Station Stand D 07:25 07:53
Bankstown Central The Mall (opp) 07:26 07:54
Birrong Boys High School Cooper Rd – 08:05
Birrong Girls High School Cooper Rd – 08:07
Yagoona Ferrier Rd at Auburn Rd 07:35 –
Regents Park Station Amy St 07:39 08:12
Auburn Cumberland Rd at Wellington Rd 07:50 08:23
Trinity Catholic College Auburn Park Rd 07:58 08:32

S412 From Sefton

Sefton Rose St opp Proctor Pde 07:40
Bass Hill Walshaw Park, Buist St (opp) 07:47
Birrong Boys High School Cooper Rd 07:56
Birrong Girls High School Cooper Rd 07:58
Berala St Peter Chanel Church, Kingsland Rd a08:06
Trinity Catholic College Auburn Park Rd 08:15

Explanation of definitions and symbols
a runs express to Trinity Catholic College Auburn, Park Rd



The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Trinity Catholic College Auburn Timetable

Effective 14 September 2025

S579

S412

S409

908 909 911
START

START

START

START

END

END

Bankstown
Station

Guildford
Station

Regents Park
Station

Berala
Station

Chester Hill
Station

Sefton
Station

908

908

908

S409

S409

S412

909

909

S412

S409909

909

911

911

911

S412

S579

S579

Trinity Catholic
College Auburn

Auburn Station

Bankstown City Plaza
Fetherstone St

The Mall

Ja
co

bs
 S

t

Rickard Rd

C
ha

pe
l R

d
R

oo
kw

oo
d 

R
d

George St

P
o

w
ell S

t

Brunker Rd
Ferrier Rd

R
os

e 
S

t

Wellington Rd

W
oo

ds
 R

d

Carlin gford

 S
t

Amy St N
ot

tin
gh

ill 
R

d

Kibo Rd

Fo
ur

th
 A

ve

Hyde Park Rd

B
ur

ke
 A

ve

Campbell St

London Rd

B
rix

to
n 

R
d

Kerrs Rd

Tilba St

G
ra

ha
m

 S
t

Vaughan St

W
oo

db
ur

n 
R

d

Water    St

H
ar

gr
av

e 
R

d

Norval St

A
ub

ur
n 

R
d Beatrice St

Susan St
Queen St
Civic Rd
Kerr Pde

P
ar

k 
R

d

M
er

ed
ith

 S
t

The Boulevarde
Avoca St

Palomar Pde

W
oodbine St

As
hb

y 
A

ve

C
oo

pe
r R

d

Bagdad St

K
in

gs
la

nd
 R

d

Jenkins St

Princes Rd EC
hi

sh
ol

m
 R

d St Johns Rd

C
um

be
rla

nd
 R

d
C

um
be

rla
nd

 R
d

Mary St

P
ar

k 
R

d

Wellington Rd

C
ly

de
 S

t

Rawson Rd
Fe

rn
de

ll 
S

t

Boundary Rd

H
ec

to
r S

t

Waldron  Rd

C
he

st
er

 H

i ll
 R

d

Hume Hwy

Ba
ss

 H
ill 

Pl
az

a

Johnston Rd

Denman R d

Athel St

Bangalay St

Jacaranda Dr

Ash St

Oak Dr Flinders Rd
Amaroo Ave

Bambil St Rex Rd
Bellevu e Ave Th
or

nt
o

n 
Av

e

Georgina St Warringa St

B
er

tr
am

 S
t

Glassop St

Melanie St

Allum St
Brancourt Ave

Carmen St

Buist St

C
am

pb
el

l H
ill 

R
d

Wolumba St

P
ria

m
 S

t

Proctor Pde

Kerrinea Rd

Kara St

H
el

en
 S

t

Batt St

H
ec

to
r S

t

Rai
lw

ay
 T

ce

Mountford AveTa
lb

ot
 R

d

Guildford Rd
Ex

ce
ls

io
r S

t

R
ob

er
ts

on
 S

t B
la

xc
el

l S
t

Chiswick Rd

C
ly

de
 S

t

Mona St

Norm
anby Rd

Brodie St

A
ub

ur
n 

R
d

Rodd St

South Pde

Fairfield
East

Old
GuildfordYennora

Guildford
Guildford
West

Villawood

Lansdowne

Chester
Hill

Bass
Hill

South
Granville

Auburn

Chullora

Berala

Regents
Park

Sefton

Birrong

Yagoona

Potts
Hill

Bankstown

Georges
Hall

Morning bus route map Page 2 of 4

Ba
se

 m
ap

 ©
 O

pe
nS

tr
ee

tM
ap

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s



The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Trinity Catholic College Auburn Timetable

Effective 14 September 2025

Afternoon services

Afternoon bus route map - see next page Page 3 of 4

908 To Bankstown

Auburn St John's Catholic Primary School, Queen St 15:22
Auburn Station South Pde, Stand A 15:25
Auburn Hospital Hargrave Rd 15:32
Berala Station Campbell St (opp) 15:42
Regents Park Station Amy St (opp) 15:54
Yagoona Ferrier Rd at Auburn Rd 16:04
Bankstown Central Link Rd, Stand A 16:17
Bankstown Station Stand C 16:23

911 To Bankstown

Auburn Mary St at Park Rd 15:12
Auburn Wellington Rd at Fraser St 15:19
South Granville Ferndell St after Clyde St 15:24
Chester Hill Nugent Park, Chester Hill Rd (opp) 15:35
Bass Hill Plaza Hume Hwy 15:45
Bass Hill High School Arundle Rd (opp) 15:47
Georges Hall Donington Gardens, Rex Rd (opp) 15:54
Yagoona Glassop St at Saltash St 16:01
Bankstown Central Link Rd, Stand A 16:14
Bankstown Station Stand C 16:19

S407 To Chester Hill

Trinity Catholic College Auburn Alice St c15:15
Auburn St Peter Chanel Church, Kingsland Rd (opp) e15:25
Sefton Helen Street Shops 15:34
Chester Hill Station Waldron Rd 15:38
Chester Hill Gurney Rd at Miller Rd 15:48
Chester Hill Miller Rd before Barbers Rd 15:56

909 To Bankstown

Trinity Catholic College Auburn Park Rd (opp) 15:31
Auburn Cumberland Rd before Wellington Rd 15:39
Regents Park Station Amy St (opp) 15:53
Yagoona Ferrier Rd at Auburn Rd 15:59
Bankstown Central Link Rd, Stand A 16:13
Bankstown Station Stand C 16:19

S405 To Yagoona

Trinity Catholic College Auburn Alice St b15:15
Auburn St Peter Chanel Church, Kingsland Rd (opp) d15:25
Yagoona Brodie St before Auburn Rd 15:48

S581 To Guildford

Trinity Catholic College Auburn Alice St 15:34
Guildford Station Railway St 16:02

Explanation of definitions and symbols
b bus departs from the head of the bus rank

c bus departs from the rear of the bus rank

d runs express to Rose St after Wellington Rd, Sefton

e runs express to Helen Street Shops, Sefton

S414 From Kingsland Rd to Birrong

Board Route S405 or Route S407 bus at school and 
travel to St Peter Chanel Church, Kingsland Rd. For 
travel towards Birrong transfer to Route S414 bus.
Auburn St Peter Chanel Church, Kingsland Rd (opp) 15:30
Birrong Public School Auburn Rd (opp) 15:40



The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Trinity Catholic College Auburn Timetable

Effective 14 September 2025

S581

S414

S405 S407 S414

S407

S405

908 909 911

START

START

START

END

END

END

TRANSFER

END

END

Bankstown
Station

Berala
Station

Guildford
Station

Regents Park
Station

Sefton
StationChester Hill

Station

908

908

909

S414 909S407

S405

909

911

911

911

S407

S405

908

S405

S407

S581

S581

Trinity Catholic
College Auburn START

Auburn
Station

C
um

be
rla

nd
 R

d

C
um

be
rla

nd
 R

d

P
ar

k 
R

d
P

ar
k 

R
d

A
ub

ur
n 

R
d

Mary St Q
ueen St

South Pde

Chiswick Rd
B

la
xc

el
l S

t

Guildford Rd
R

ob
er

ts
on

 S
t

Rawson Rd

Ex
ce

ls
io

r S
t

Rai
lw

ay
 T

ce

P
ar

k 
R

d

Wellington Rd

Fe
rn

de
ll 

S
t

M
iller R

d Gurney Rd

C
am

pb
el

l H
ill 

R
d

Wolumba St

P
ria

m
 S

t

Bent St

Virgil Ave

Waldron Rd

H
ec

to
r S

t

Boundary Rd

Norval St
Hargrave Rd

Water St

W
oo

db
ur

n 
R

d

Vaughan St

G
ra

ha
m

 S
t

Tilba St

B
rix

to
n 

R
d

Kerrs Rd

Campbell St

London Rd

Hyde Park Rd

Fo
ur

th
 A

ve
Kibo Rd

N
ot

tin
gh

ill 
R

d
Amy St

K
in

gs
la

nd
 R

d

Jenkins St

Princes  Rd E

C
hi

sh
ol

m
 R

d St Johns Rd

York St
Wrights Ave Burke Ave

W
oo

ds
 R

d

R
os

e 
S

t

R
os

e 
S

t

Ferrier Rd

A
ub

ur
n 

R
d

A
ub

ur
n 

R
d

Brodie St

Buist St

H
ec

to
r S

t Batt St

H
el

en
 S

tK ara St

Kerrinea Rd

Proctor Pde

C
he

ste
r H

ill 
R

d

Hume Hwy

Ar
un

dle
 R

d

Johnston RdDen
man R d

Athel St

Jacaranda Dr

Ash St

Oak Dr
Bangalay St

Flinders Rd
Amaroo Ave

Bambil St
Rex Rd

Bellevue Ave

Th
or

nt
o

n 
Av

e

Georgina St Warringa St

B
er

tr
am

 S
t

Glassop St

Brunker Rd

R
oo

kw
oo

d 
R

d

As
hb

y 
A

ve

W
oodbine St

Palomar Pde

Avoca St

George St

The Boulevarde

C
ha

pe
l R

d

M
er

ed
ith

 S
t

Rickard Rd

Ja
co

b s
 S

t

The Mall
Link RdNorth Tce

Bankstown City Plaza

Carmen St

B
ra

nc
ou

rt
 A

ve

Melanie St
Allum St

Wellington  Rd

Carlingford St

C
ly

de
 S

t

Northcote St
Mona St

A
lic

e 
S

t

Fairfield
East

Old
Guildford

Guildford

Villawood

Lansdowne

Chester
Hill

Bass
Hill

South
Granville

Lidcombe

Chullora

Berala

Regents
Park

Sefton

Birrong

Yagoona

Potts
Hill

Rookwood

Greenacre

Mount
LewisBankstown

Georges
Hall

Auburn

Afternoon bus route map Page 4 of 4

Ba
se

 m
ap

 ©
 O

pe
nS

tr
ee

tM
ap

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s




